



REPUBLIC OF KENYA

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF NAKURU

FIRST ASSEMBLY – (SECOND SESSION)

ORDERS OF THE DAY

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2014 AT 2.30 P.M.

PRAYERS

1. Administration of Oath
2. Communication from the Chair
3. Messages
4. Petitions
5. Papers
6. Notices of Motion
7. Statements
8. * COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

The Nakuru County Outdoor Advertisement Bill, 2014

(Hon. Michael Wangombe Ngeshu)

(By leave of the House)

NOTICES

THE NAKURU COUNTY OUTDOOR ADVERTISEMENT BILL, 2014

Notice is given that the Chairperson of the Committee on Trade, Tourism and Cooperative (Hon. Michael Wangombe) intends to move the following amendments The Nakuru County Outdoor Advertisement Bill, 2014 at the Committee Stage:

CLAUSE 3

- (i) An Amendment by **deleting** the words **twenty million shillings** appearing immediately after the word **exceeding** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **five hundred thousand shillings**.
- (ii) An Amendment by **deleting** the word **ten years** appearing immediately after the word **exceeding** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **one year**

CLAUSE 4

An Amendment by **deleting** the word **Director** appearing immediately after the word **the** and **inserting** thereat instead the word **Directorate**.

CLAUSE 6

- (i) An amendment by **deleting** the word **By laws** and **inserting** thereat instead the word **Act**
- (ii) An Amendment by **deleting** the words **immediately thereafter** appearing directly after the word **removed** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **after one week**

CLAUSE 7

- (i) An amendment in clause 7(b) by **inserting** the word **in** immediately after the word **where**
- (ii) An Amendment by introducing a new paragraph (7c) with the following words;
Before cancelation of a permit, the holder shall be given one week notice to rectify the advertisement contemplated in Clause 7(b)

CLAUSE 10

An amendment by **deleting** clause 10(c) and(d)

CLAUSE 11

- (i) An amendment to clause 11 (a) by **deleting** the words **one million shillings** appearing immediately after the word **exceeding** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **one hundred thousand shillings**.

- (ii) An amendment to clause 11 (b) by **deleting** the words **twenty million shillings** appearing immediately after the word **exceeding** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **one hundred thousand shillings**.
- (iii) An amendment to clause 11 (b) by **deleting** the word **twenty** appearing immediately after the word **exceeding** and before the word **years** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **two**.

MEMORANDUM OF OBJECTS AND REASONS

- (i) An amendment by **deleting** the word **Nairobi** appearing immediately before the word **County**, and inserting thereat instead the word **Nakuru**.
- (ii) An amendment by **deleting** the words **Nakuru County Executive Committee Member in charge of Trade** and **inserting** thereat instead the words **Chairperson, Trade, Tourism and Cooperatives Committee**

* Denotes Orders of the Day
